

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	9937168	CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS ROAD TO MUNICIPAL PLAZA (COMPLETION PHASE)	18,563,692.00	NEW POB., BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TOD LUIS PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	18,544,888.41	11-Aug-23	150 CALENDAR
2	99372254	CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURES FOR THE FOUNDATION BASE OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING	1,130,000.00	NEW POB., BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TOD LUIS PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	1,128,171.16	11-Aug-23	150 CALENDAR DAYS

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



**EMILY E. CRISPIN**  
BAC Secretariat Head



**FERDINAND G. RAMOS**  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
9884920	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR PNP OFFICE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF POLICE CLEARANCE WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY/MLGOO AND OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	Php 250,000.00	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/3/2023
9929458	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR PNP OFFICE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF POLICE CLEARANCE WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY/MLGOO AND OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	Php 250,000.00	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/18/2023
9958252	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR PNP OFFICE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF POLICE CLEARANCE WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY/MLGOO AND OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	Php 250,000.00	TSS CORPORATION	MANUEL D. SUPAT BAGUIO CITY	239,595.00	7/21/2023
9884409	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 165,000.00	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/3/2023

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
9917025	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 165,000.00	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/18/2023
9958226	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 165,000.01	TSS CORPORATION	MANUEL D. SUPAT BAGUIO CITY	164, 996.00	7/21/2023
98784524	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 959,997.50	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/3/2023
9911929	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 959,997.50	FAILED	N/A	N/A	7/11/2023
9953636	PURCHASE OF CELLPHONES FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND HEADS FOR COMMUNICATION/DISASTER ACTIVITIES	Php 959,997.50	ARAYEM TRADE	RAMCHAND JEREMY T. ESTANISLAO CAINTA, RIZAL	946,905.00	7/21/2023
9882911	PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF BACKHOE LOADER	Php 2,600,000.00	TRT ENTERPRISES	EDWARD BOONE ALCANTARA VALENZUELA, METRO MANILA	2, 500,000.00	7/24/2023

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



**EMILY E. CRISPIN**  
BAC Secretariat Head



**FERDINAND G. RAMOS**  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

  
**EMILY E. CRISPIN**  
BAC Secretariat Head

  
**FERDINAND G. RAMOS**  
BAC Chairperson